



D

LETU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SALVE E. RETUTA JEREMY C. LANDIS ERIC J. ELIA LESLIE A. KELLY KEVIN M. LANGDON CINDY ROSEN | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: COMCAST CABLE HOLDINGS, LLC Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesXNo | Street Address: 1500 Market Street, 34th Floor |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| XAssignmentMerger | City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19102-2148 |
| Security AgreementChange of NameOther | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo |
| Execution Date: August 28, 2003 | 09/17/2003 GGEBREGI 00000098 29181906 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 03 FC:8021 40.00 dp |
| A. Design Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 29/181,906 filed May 15, 2003 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Stephanie M. Mansfield, Reg. No. 43,773 | 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00 |
| Address: Brooks Kushman P.C. | X Enclosed |
| 1000 5 0 15 | <u> A</u> Enclosed |
| 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075-1238 | |
| | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account |
| City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075-1238 | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: |
| City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075-1238 | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) E THIS SPACE |
| City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075-1238 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr | Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) E THIS SPACE |

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Salve E. Retuta, Jeremy C. Landis, Eric J. Elia, Leslie A. Kelly, Kevin M. Langdon, and Cindy Rosen, of 2601 Pennsylvania Avenue, Apt. 425, Philadelphia, PA 19130; 2601 Pennsylvania Avenue, Philadelphia, PA 19130; 322 S. Quince Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107; 12060B Little Patuxent Parkway, Columbia, MD 21044; 5508 Greene Street, Philadelphia, PA 19144; and 1512 Spruce Street, #702, Philadelphia, PA 19102, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to COMCAST CABLE HOLDINGS, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1500 Market Street, 34th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19102-2148, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

USER INTERFACE ICON FOR A PORTION OF A DISPLAY SCREEN

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 15, 2003, as Application Serial No. 29/181,906, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Eric J. Elia

PATENT REEL: 014504 FRAME: 0787

| | N) 12 |
|--|--|
| Date: $8-88-3$, 2003 | Leslie A. Kelly |
| Date: 8-28-03, 2003 | Kevin M. Langdon |
| Date: $8/28/03$, 2003 | Cindy Rosen |
| STATE OF PENSY (WAR) | |
| COUNTY OF Philadelphia | , 2003, personally appeared before me |
| On this day of Salve E. Retuta, to me known to be the person acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses | |
| | Notary Public My Commission expires: 3/28/05 |
| (SEAL) | NOTARIAL SEAL DEBORAH L. MÖGEL, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires March 28, 2005 |
| COUNTY OF hiladelphia | My Commission Expires March 20, 43 |
| COUNTY OF hiladelphia | |
| On this 28 day of Agust, 2003, personally appeared before me Jeremy C. Landis, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. | |
| ackini wieugest mat he executed the same for the uses | Mar Dugal |
| | Notary Public My Commission expires: 3/25/05 |
| (SEAL) | NOTARIAL SEAL DEBORAH L. MOGEL, Notary Public |
| STATE OF Pennsylvinia | City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires March 28, 2005 |
| COUNTY OF Philadephia | |
| On this day of, 2003, personally appeared before me Eric J. Elia, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. | |
| | Notary Public My Commission expires: |
| (SEAL) | NOTARIAL SEAL |
| | DEBORAH L. MÖGEL, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires March 28, 2005 |

-2-

| 4 | | |
|--|--|--|
| STATE OF PENERIVANIO) | | |
|) ss. | | |
| STATE OF Penerglyonia) COUNTY OF Philadelphia) | | |
| On this Ooll day of A | , 2003, personally appeared before me | |
| Teslie A Kelly to me known to be the person | nomed in and who executed the above instrument and | |
| Leslie A. Kelly, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. | | |
| attributed that six executed the saint for the uses and purposes determination. | | |
| | Allhal Tonord | |
| | Notary Public | |
| | My Commission expires: | |
| (SEAT) | 5/20/03 | |
| (SEAL) | NOTARIAL SEAL | |
| STATE OF PEOPLE (Dis) | DEBORAH L. MÖGEL, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County | |
| SIATE OF FEMILY (COMIT) | My Commission Expires March 28, 2005 | |
| COUNTY OF Philadelokia | | |
| STATE OF Pennsy (which) ss. COUNTY OF Philadelphia day of | 1 | |
| On this day of | regust, 2003, personally appeared before me | |
| Kevin M. Langdon, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and | | |
| acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses | and purposes therein mentioned | |
| | Il that In I | |
| | New Palis | |
| | Notary Public My Commission expires: 3/28/03 | |
| (SEAL) | My Commission exputes. | |
| (OLISE) | | |
| | NOTARIAL SEAL | |
| 0 | DEBORAH L. MÖGEL, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County | |
| STATE OF PENNSY WAIL | My Commission Expires March 28, 2005 | |
| (A) SS. | | |
| COUNTY OF Thild Offphoo | | |
| STATE OF Pennsylvani) SS. COUNTY OF Philadelphia On this 28 day of | fugust, 2003, personally appeared before me | |
| On this 28 day of | , 2003, personally appeared before me | |
| Cindy Rosen, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. | | |
| and the observed the same for the cases and purposes | | |
| | flekat mous | |
| | Notary Public | |
| | My Commission expires: 3/28/05 | |
| (OTAX) | 7-0/03 | |
| (SEAL) | NOTARIAL SEAL | |
| | DEBORAH L. MÖGEL, Notary Public | |
| | City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires March 28, 2005 | |
| | (iii) Commission and in the commission of the co | |

RECORDED: 09/15/2003